
RD DATE MATCH VENUE K.O*

1 Saturday, 2 November 2024 Adelaide United vs Melbourne Victory ServiceFM Stadium 4:30 pm

2 Sunday, 10 November 2024 Western Sydney Wanderers vs Adelaide United Wanderers Football Park 2:30 pm

3 Saturday, 16 November 2024 Canberra United vs Adelaide United McKellar Park 3:30 pm

4 Friday, 22 November 2024 Adelaide United vs Wellington Phoenix Leichhardt Oval 5:00 pm

5 Sunday, 8 December 2024 Adelaide United vs Newcastle Jets Marden Sports Complex 5:00 pm

6 Sunday, 15 December 2024 Perth Glory vs Adelaide United Sam Kerr Football Centre 7:30 pm

7 Friday, 20 December 2024 Adelaide United vs Melbourne City** Coopers Stadium 4:20 pm

8 Friday, 27 December 2024 Adelaide United vs Western Sydney Wanderers** Coopers Stadium 4:20 pm

9 Saturday, 4 January 2025 Central Coast Mariners vs Adelaide United Woy Woy Oval 4:30 pm

10 Wednesday, 8 January 2025 Newcastle Jets vs Adelaide United Maitland Sports Ground 6:30 pm

11 Sunday, 12 January 2025 Adelaide United vs Wellington Phoenix Marden Sports Complex 5:00 pm

12 Sunday, 19 January 2025 Brisbane Roar vs Adelaide United Perry Park 5:30pm

13 Saturday, 25 January 2025 Adelaide United vs Western United Marden Sports Complex 5:00pm

14 Friday, 31 January 2025 Sydney FC vs Adelaide United Leichhardt Oval 6:30pm

15 Friday, 7 February 2025 Adelaide United vs Perth Glory** Coopers Stadium 4:20 pm

16 Saturday, 15 February 2025 Adelaide United vs Canberra United** Coopers Stadium 4:20 pm

17 Sunday, 2 March 2025 Wellington Phoenix vs Adelaide United Porirua Park 1:30 pm

18 Saturday, 8 March 2025 Adelaide United vs Central Coast Mariners** Coopers Stadium 7:15pm

19 Sunday, 16 March 2025 Melbourne City vs Adelaide United City Football Academy 3:30 pm

20 Sunday, 23 March 2025 Adelaide United vs Brisbane Roar Marden Sports Complex 5:00pm

21 Saturday, 29 March 2025 Melbourne Victory vs Adelaide United** AAMI Park 4:20 pm

22 Saturday, 12 April 2025 Western United vs Adelaide United Ironbark Fields 3:30 pm

23 Friday, 18 April 2025 Adelaide United vs Sydney FC** Coopers Stadium 4:20 pm

ADELAIDE UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB
NINJA A-LEAGUE WOMEN 24/25 SEASON FIXTURES

* All times are in Adelaide local time.
** Double header fixture.


